

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Pritish Ranjan
Created Date/Time: 05-Apr-2021 05:38 PM
Tender Title: Reconstruction of Security path at both side of Runway beyond basic strip at Shirdi Airport
Tender ID: 2021_AAI_70147_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Deputy General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Shirdi Airport, Jubbarhatti Shirdi
Name of Work: Reconstruction of Security path at both side of Runway beyond basic strip at Shirdi Airport.
Contract No: AAI/SHIRDI/ENG/C/Security Path/20-21/

SCHEDULE OF WORK / (ITEMS)		No. of Qty		Units		Estimated Rate		H.M.B.S Textiles Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN- 06AAOCH1721L1Z3)		sandeep builders(GSTN- 04AHCPM2846P12N)		Epc all engg and construction pvt ltd(GSTN- 07AABPF6199D12P)		ESS KAY CONSTRUCTIONS(GSTN- 07AABPF6199D12P)		S G CONSTRUCTIONS(GSTN- 07ABMP33926128)		Lok Shell Enterprises(GSTN- 06ACPK0891L1Z2)		SORA INTERNATIONAL(GSTN- 08AABPF6491C12Z)		S Chowdhury and Company(GSTN-NA)		M/S SHEV RAJ CONTRACTOR(GSTN- NA)		BALYIR SINGH AND SONS(GSTN-NA)		Bhyan Construction Company(GSTN-NA)	
SL.No	Description of Work / (Items)					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and deposit of rubbush, level up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	3429.60	sqm		100.00	140.00	480144.00	10.00	34296.00	100.00	342960.00	36.67	125763.43	45.00	154332.00	40.00	137184.00	190.00	651624.00	15.00	51444.00	28.05	89341.08	21.00	72021.60	72.00	246931.30		
2.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed plain cement concrete, using fly ash and cement content as per approved design mix and manufactured in fully automatic batching plant and transported to site of work in transit mixer for all loads, having continuous agitated mixer, manufactured as per mix design of specified grade for plain cement concrete work, including pumping of M.C. from transit mixer to site of laying and curing, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing, including cost of curing, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS 9103 to accelerate/ retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. M-15 grade plain cement concrete (cement content considered @ 240 kg/cum)	257.22	cum		10.00	7500.00	1929150.00	4500.00	1157490.00	9000.00	2314980.00	7369.21	1895508.20	5850.00	1504737.00	6727.00	1736318.94	7414.00	1907029.08	5525.00	1421140.50	11399.42	2932158.81	8796.00	2259934.92	5792.00	1489819.24		
3.00	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete 60mm thick paver blocks in footpaths, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PVI mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (Grade M-35)	3143.80	sqm		10.00	2050.00	6444790.00	750.00	2357850.00	900.00	2829420.00	965.19	3097240.32	1026.00	3225538.80	972.00	3055773.60	945.00	2970891.00	1025.00	3222395.00	1188.94	3712839.17	1075.00	3379585.00	861.00	2706811.80		
4.00	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement, 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not be more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge)	62.96	cum		10.00	9500.00	598120.00	6500.00	409240.00	9400.00	591824.00	13269.13	835424.42	13500.00	849960.00	8727.00	549451.92	7700.00	484792.00	6850.00	431276.00	10101.74	636095.55	9796.00	616126.56	6792.00	427624.32		

Total in Figures

9452204.00

3958876.00

6079184.00

5953936.37

5734567.80

5472728.46

6014336.00

5126255.50

7379144.61

6327468.08

4871185.54

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: sandeep builders(3958876.00)

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
34296.00	sandeep builders
1157490.00	sandeep builders
2357850.00	sandeep builders
409240.00	sandeep builders

Attested
MGR (C) 05-04-2021

Attested
AOME-C

Attested
SOM (E-a)